

SB042_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB26-042 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 2, strike "the excise tax" and substitute
- 2 "taxes".
- 3 Page 3, line 20, strike "and **add** (1)(e) and (2)(c)" and substitute "**repeal**
- 4 (2)(b)(I); and **add** (1)(e) and (2)(c)".
- 5 Page 5, after line 4 insert:
- 6 "(I) ~~A civil monetary penalty assessed by the department of health~~
- 7 ~~care policy and financing pursuant to section 25.5-6-205;~~".
- 8 Page 6, line 4, strike "SECTION 25-1-107.5," and substitute "SECTION
- 9 25-1-107.5 OR 25.5-6-205,".
- 10 Page 6, line 12, after "SECTION" insert "25.5-4-301, 25.5-4-305, OR".
- 11 Page 6, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 12 Page 7, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 13 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

** ** ** ** **